Objectives: The aim of our study was to evaluate the prevalence of CKD among Sudanese 

patients and its association with diabetes mellitus. 

Methods: The study was carried out at Khartoum State, Sudan during the period of July 2017 to 

August 2017. Three hundred and seventy-five (375) CKD patients aged 18–90; their GFR was 

estimated using plasma creatinine and calculating kidney function by the Modification of Diet in 

Renal Disease (MDRD) equation. Patients with an estimated glomerular filtration rate (eGFR) 

less than 60 mL/min/1.73 m2 were considered as having CKD.